

MACT 546/24

SANDHYA KUMARI (LRS OF TEGA SINGH) Vs. ABHIMANYU

25.04.2025

Present: Shri Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Harsh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Steps not taken for PE.

Put up for PE on **22.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.04.2025